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. AN L AND REBURIALc :

0 &

Name: ALNE, JOHN y
’ Numbay . 21 85853

Rank: PVT, Organizatioy,
bisinterment and Reburial made by Group dioy UHit - 5
: TIMRIR : A
piginterred (Date) JUNE*A? ' From: (Give Complete 1ocation)

GRAVE 34, ROW 1, PLOT M, HESBECOURT CHURCH YARDM
— : ' P_RFs

Reburied (pate) yunE4,1919, in:  (Give complste Llocation)
ceavE 132, ROW 6 20T B, BONY MILITARY CEMETERY,. MAP Rgg. |

EAST 176.3, NORTH 363.8.

peport as to nature -of original burial and condition of body upon disintermeﬁt.

N

U ADDLAC  GOMOLTLAON BAAR : - :
__NQ R ~—VONOLTION DOOR et

o
Was one identification tag found upon the body? YES.
What other means Qf identification were found oﬁ_t?zvpody! NONE .
& ‘[‘.[')Aff}f)p, 3 .

Note:

If upon disinterment, offocts are found upon bodies, they will be prompt 1y
sent to the Effecte Depot dirsct as is required by G.0. 170, G.E. 2, 1918,,
after being earefully eruaires fir cluas 4¢ ideatity - -in doubt ful cases, notation
whereof will be made and ».ns:t2] to Chief, Graves Registration Service, '

I ol A RS (CE s 2RD LTy oM
Superviged by: WL i4g%;<,;, Lot QMC

C.0s Group #2 Unit 302
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, QM 293 AN : § i n : .
| Alne, Jomm 8¢ © . Bom’ | Septenmber 21, 1932

Mr, Hans Alne,
. Vermilliem,
South Dakota,

Doar Sir:

' This oﬂ‘ico s n.kdng an earnest endeavor to commmioate
2% withnllmnwhowbooliﬁ.bbbomb e pilgrimage to the

- cemetories of Burope under the provisions of the Act of Congress
of lhrch 2, 1989, as a.mdod Mey .15, 1930,

It wild thoraforo be appreciated if you will advise
whether or not your brother, the late Private first class Joln S.
Alne, 1s survived by a stepmother or any woman who stood in loce
parentis to him for a period of not less than five years at any
tine prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, and if so, her
name and address, It is roquoatod that you also furnish the dates
of death of his po.rcntl- :

A ulra-addruu.d umicrpo which requires mo postage is
mclon;d for your convenience in replying.

: For The Quartormaster Gemeral,

<
= Very truly yours,
® _ye
o |
é hat’ CHAS. W. DIETZ,
oA ! Captain, Q. M. Corps
{ ¥ Ansistant, g
Ino
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A e Qu —C
N FEELY DBEEE 10,50 G0 L July 7, 1950.

Mrs, Hanas Alno, L
Vermillion, 5., Jakota

Dear Madami

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. TIs the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and addrese:

s, Ig the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? el M L e W [l e 5 2 o

If go, give her name and address:

o Is'the deceaged survived by any womal
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

e e e e e R A

1f B0, givg her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

.OFFICF_ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN‘_
| WASHIMNGTON

DATE 2/7/30
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DDATH
ALNE, John S. Pvi. 1/cl 2185853 MG Co, 117th Inf,. Sept, 29/18
STATE South Dakota CTY. NO. 636 GRAVE 12 ROT 12 BLOCK 4
Check relationship Living - Deceased
MOTHER . Y e

STEPMOTHER (For the : : : 8 A iy
year prior to com=- 3 : $ c é S ot f O
mencement of service) : 5 ¢ 7

o %

NAME : g E75 e yﬁ Ee-

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : =6zéza*jf iy S
AND (For the year prior C : Q904 , fTANY U

to cammencement of : 3 s GEf ar” ‘e

ADDRESS serviee : : : YA L VI —.:’f A
: - ¢ $ o@. T AT,

MOTHEZR IN LOCO PARENTIS : $ :

(For the year prior to % !

cormencement of service) - - s

“TIDOY 3 : :

("Mmo has net remarried)
* [/'
Snbe e -

Veterans Burecau Claim Number
29/156

" we




. "WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF ?"HE'QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

m.; Joln S,
656 .

Magnt 27, 1929,

HI'- m m..
Wakondn, Se, Diks

Desy S4r:

The records of this office dec not indicate that a reply has been
roceived to our communication dated May 15, 1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of tuaymhngetggng widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widowe who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answere to the fqllowing questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. TIe the deceased survived by a widow who : VAN
has not since remarried? If 80, give her
complete address:

2. If he i survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and T3

relationship in the space oppoeite.

- - i e

3, If survived by a widow Or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaater'General,

Very truly yours,

2 Tnecls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope : Agsistant.



. WAR REPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REEER TO. ?q-i&%’i.;&—c ‘_
“Kine} Jobn %, A_ May 18, 1929.

My, Hans Alne, .
Wakonda, So, Dak,

Dear Sir:

. Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

- these cemeteries"..

:{3:§’§Q;f :hﬂhi:£ﬂ°?§§€a82.t¥i¥.8§£ Sﬁ.fh gh;hgf X?E.frﬁ.ﬁﬁfn. Gun Co.,
antry, whose remains are now interred in t omne X
Cemotery, Bony, Aisne, France, by <3 A

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the.pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

_ Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested,
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsoc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

¥

A = 7 :

¥ For(Cyour reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postagey e
3

L

- ZFor fﬁg.Quartermaster General,
- o
E ‘Qg Very truly yours,
(p‘ "
‘f. ,“.
',/’" y
p AN T JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 ifcls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Assistant .

Envelope.



. WAR DEFPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASBHINGTON

c/ :
i %( QI 293 A-C

AINE, John 8. «~ Prixlal Hoy A7, 1026

Krs Bans Alne,

/

[

Wakonda,
sonth Dakitia

The Cuartermaster General desires to invife your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of

the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
whilte headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of eoldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for spacial action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effocting romoval of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxorcised by those who porformod this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpotually maintained by the Govornmont in a
manner baefitting the last resting place of our horoos. '

Very truly yours,

:L'.-::o lb.l.:—;,
C'\‘lt':]':tll, Q.:»'LIG:.
1 Incls Asslatante
Record card.

e
)
==\
N
a7 =)
N

25/560/5YS P, S/
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION | Sorme. Oty #636,..Bony, Alsns. .
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE April 7, 1928
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name __ ALNE, John 8. LOESNaner sl "Sio Tl Wy e e e
2. Now: “Sa MA6BBSR 7 vt (5 T T ee TGENORBE R ba: s g T R R
3. “Rankh s Rpuloleg e IR TR 2 Ranki r o -Gk AU Sy R Ak dey
4. Org. <hei KaGaC0ayll7th Infe - Lo ONR S, W BT ind. e e DRl
S. DDSeta’D,lB __________________________ 2L (2] IO D 0 i e By Dt N
G O, BRSO (DB BB P o Bt Rty - e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No.. &b & ... SE0 MR, LS ARGrayeNos Tame oy - - SEon Ry L aint
8. Ploth -Bleck A~ .. . Row LY} .= UORPEIOL I Nlb ek AL B.17 S BoWe Sl ad® a ol
92, 17. LR iRt 4
18: “Cemeteny s W "pnwan. T I o SN 19. Commune or town  Bomy ... .
20L7 DeptisoriConnty,  JAlomg S rss e 21MRC OND DRV EEe S S 8% S BEANGE- =" AT e
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. I e o P R A T R et P T S 6
23. Disinterred (Date) April 7, 1928 By ol = DG WQORMAR - e e e
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme _ ALNE, Jobm 8. . Serial No. FUGBERORFS Tty b
Bafikc., SBYEEGES. TGE T e Organization __ M.GeC00.117%h Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? . On body? _Te0eBe
= Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of boc_iy in detail).
B i 1 coller arnsments MG x 0 (X reaprasants-crassed rifles) . ... ..
29 .. - Condathon: OBRIGAYS w0 e R L e M L e o e T e
28. Nature of buriel,. .. Pine box and burlap . . ... oo el
29. Any diecrepancy noted wpon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S5. records
quotied ADOVET,  tallEi - R e L e Y e PR s e e T e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date APril 7, 19268 = By __ F.D.Woodmem
ol

Capliat eealed by ..o - NEEOCTAN e L ﬁ ...........

Signature of Embalmer, (Bupervisor) _ . /’;— Ol sl
P, D ODMAN

A9



_ SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo.
. N :
32. Designation of body:
Name _______ ALNE, O St oo Serial No. .. 2185653
Rank________Pvtelole . Organization .. __..__.. 4eGe00o 117th Infe
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent.Cemetery_. : Somme, Bony, fAisne . . S
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_ hpril 7, 1928 By . J«Je DILIOW
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.’
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector____________ ,ﬁl?é%;z&: ________________
«DILLON :
36. Remarks _____ .~ _ L
- L 1 _
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ___ ___ - - B
To point of Concentration __
‘ (Name)
. Convoyer____ i Signature Shipping Officer_______. ... __
38. Received at Railhead ‘or Point of Concentration: Date __________ _____ - ___ .
By G.R.S. Representative . . _ e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ______ ___ e o

40.

41.
- 42,

43.

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Convoyer_______ Signature Shipping Officer __ ___ . __ .
Received: DA e e e e et e e e
G.R.S. Representative _ e - - ', _"; ...............
Reinterred. .., April 7,.1928 Somme AmericsnCty
(Date)
Grave No. . .. . A2 Section______________ .
Plot__Block A . Row . R

J oFuV.BRADY
Superiutendent.

G.R.S. Representative.(___;“2Zgégéf;:;%;;sz“lvuaaéér




- A

G. R. S. Foirm No. 16=A Place . so@ uty. 636. .......................
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date. . APTil 7, 1928,
1. REMAINS OF .. AIN®E, Johm Se. L3 . SemmL Numser- 2189858
Rang Srivate 1lst Class OBANTZATIORE . e aa Coea B IINGR Tuty St o
2. Disinterred (date) : April 7, 1928. From (give complete location) :
Grave 25, Block A, Row 1l.
By : Group th' ¥ M W Yl . Unit
3. Reburied (date) : April 7, 1928. In (give complete location) :
Grave 12, Block A, Row 12.
Ctye Metallic
L (50 ) e A A I e Unibe o " Naturerof reburial Caskete

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Pine box and burlap.

5. () Identification tags : Buried ‘with body ? H‘ Te0eBs ' On grave marker 2 Ale Strip.

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

8. What does examination of body shew as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) ...
(b) Weight (estimated)
(¢} Hatr—=GColowes ... . e .
Quiambilive. =S i) o e et Mt =
Characteristies ... .

(d) Hair on face-—Color ... el e

Location ... .. Rty b MR N R e
Quantify = ..~ 5%
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MISEINE PATEST i e

22 .25 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). ...

Right and left HX femur fractured, lower third.
""""""""" ~Right ulna fractured;-lower -thirde - -

7. Disinterment / e
supervised by (A W

Approved :
(Title) ..

8. Reburial ! / /
supervised by //‘ /L e . Approved :

37842
(Title) ...~




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

' Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G.R. S. Form 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
« Yes » or « No ».

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body. or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and {/) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on 2ither side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures {plates), and any deformity oi jaws found..

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by 1recent wounds)
should be scratched out, thus:

CROWNED TEETH _ . Block in solid the erown of tooth (label BOLD GROW
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce- =
N

lain), thus:

.

(&7 PORCELAIN CROWN
oLD CROWN

)

BRIDGE WORK._ _____ Block in solid the crown of tooth (la- @Gﬂw*" PORCELAIN BRIDGE

bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain 0 GOLOBRIDGE
bridge), thus: X

WER FILLING  _GoLD FILLING

FILLINGS . Draw filling on tooth accurately as oLl FiLLing GOLD FSLLING

possible (block in and label gold, GOLDFILLING

silver, cement), thus:

AVIT Y DECAYED
g £ ECAES QMJ DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES). . Outline location and size of cavity, n”"/ﬁ;
shade in thus : = '\{.‘
O . -
DENTURES (PLATES) .Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment.and the name and title.of the person:approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



AHLIRTYE ¥

: - , 'Qﬁ b -+ e g
J?hri 2,185,853 \

¥ (gumame (Christian name in/full. ) (Army serial numl

Pvti. Lel ME 117tk Inf

(Rank and organization.) //'

.
2

State your relationship to the deceased....- 2o 24 (D
Do you desire the remains brought to the United St:l(fes? =

] (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

I%)u desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

n below as to where they should be sont,

: ]
(Name of person to receive rema’ns.)

(Expr(w\ oflice.) (To

¥
(Number and street.) ;F «© ity or town.)
i

(Sign here) ....,.... 2N (A
( K

(\'umber and street or rupdl route, ) ((lly town, or post office. ) (State.
Read carefully the Ieuér accompanying this card. 3—6713




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATAFile # 27107

I. LocatioNn InpEx CARrD:

(@) Name . ALNE, Jolm 8. Ser. No. 8183825
> AR S
(3) Rank Pubdvian. o F Organization MG Coe 117th Inf, / /_/
CKR.«Lz#1. .
(c) Dateof death .. 9=89=18 . (@) Cause of death ... KA
y II. RrcisTraTroNn Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .____- - .3.2?'.__-- Row - -4 fs.____ Plot ________B_ ______ Sec. —teee ALE 7 MW BB, [

(b) Emerg. Address .__Mrs Hens Alne, (Brother) vyermillion, $So. Dakolia

. 5 : 2 ' eBl'C L -
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases - . oo CKR&MJ"_/.
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrtioN CARD: Date of Teceipt .. LB 2lAL a4 T o T S
(@) Name 711 Liv 244 AR TR (b) Relationship ___i - oA 8 L 3 AR
(¢) Address . </ 40 42t 4 LA R T 5t L e N 5 8
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.7 ____. N SRR et W EAREEE N B o R 'Y
(¢) To be interred in National Cemet-er.y IR S e T & o R b el . oo e B T
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. -
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. .= . T Shs
PRSP A i)
Examiner’s Initials .2/ M T Datel Ll =t/ - 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from - oooeooo £ +
. e PR P Crdatedet oo 30 = e S A e - 3
confirming request in Par. IV., item .. Babovcrorxequesting that > _Ti e - TEENENES S &
___h“//_ L) S a Lodedipe & ©°
. s N o
Examiner’s Initials ... N/ 4L 7T I G0 e S N e A , 1920.
/ VL G. R. S. FiLes, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ... et - Sl .. TR
’ : o :___ -____".'.‘.."./_(,_:.__ el R A e R e e o
(/ /
(¢) Cancellation memos referred to? - LZlle  ZR2 . e
/ (A 7
Examiner's Initials ;4 --------- Date -~--/--'-'—-/- ------------------------ , 1020
: 3 T ) o
COUNTRY aeF2nce CemETERY No. 636 ... SHEET No:;.;________---_f:'.’.zjf?,‘\_ﬁ,,ﬁ_-_

s G. R. 8. Forla No. 115

* “Amended Apgis, 1920 3—7720 J ‘



g

| *® VIL G.R.S. Form No. 114 made .____ 2 g ). =
! 1 !
Typed Ed .............................. y Checked hyseis e o i 4 &f 2.0 T ______________ , 1920.
VIII. FinaL AcTiON: ,; ‘
@) - ¢
= gabloon S e oW ] 820
Following advice forwarded to Europe by syl Z 2
letter on _____ T 1920
5/
_____ CZE@&{"mwmm“522444;221“é%1Aégéﬁé%jzékﬂim"Léaéﬁzi"m“
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e 5/3/10/21.

February 24th 1921‘*“"

_Flle Hos 293 8 Cem.-ﬁiv., Cor. ﬁranoh
B (Alno John 8¢)

-Hr. Johannea Alne, : AR
centervilla, South Dakota. i

Dear Sir“ :

Rl A urdor that the Departmant may bo aaaured
that no relative properly ontitled to a voice in the: :
disposition of the remains of the late John B. Alne, - °
private lat claes, Serial No. 2186863, Machine Gun
Company, 117th Infantry, ig denied &n opportunity of
expresging his wishes, it is desired that you kindly
inform this of fice of the complete addross of the gl
mother of the late soldier, giving the name of the  town
‘and province in Norway, ia ‘which she rosidoe. :

Tindly Firn 1eh the above infornation af yous
oarliest convenience, in order that there my be no dolay
An the dieposition of the remins, g gt BN

"By authority of the quartermaster jeneral:

Rs B, SHANRON,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
. Ifficer in Charge.
By '

4 s Fo BUTLAR, L
Ailst Lt., Intantry.

¥o/u8



OFFICE OF THE WLRTERIASTER GENERAL
LIETIRIAL DIVISION
HOBOKEF, M.J. OVERSEAS PRGJDCT SUB~SRCTION 1 ‘ \/!

GoQ b \ XAl
NAME OF DECL..SED SCLDIER

DLTE

CEILTERY MO,

Alne, John 8, Pvt.l/c

636 - 24 1/6/21
SERIAL NUIBER ORG.NIZATION Date of Death
\,\

2185855

e NS

, N\
YN "\WWAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
: Q\ DATE
\‘;'f
X
NANE OF BENEFRI CTARY TLAT IONSHIP
Mr, Johatnes Alne Brother
nddresst ¢ 07
" Centerville, S. Dak
CozsBec,: o T‘.“' R & U
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'r F DECE - D SOLDILR (51 S g % T e D,
Alne,John S, Pvt. 1/c 636m 24 '9/29/18
SERIAL NULBER ORG.II Zi2TuN PR e = G
: g<i Date of Degth
2185853 ¢ 3 MeG. Co, 117th Inf, 9/29/18

R RISK 1., J“r-N(A., ILFOR. 7. TLoH

sl
TS

'T'i I OF BLNEFICI.RY

FETAPIOUSHIP

Mr. Johannes #lne
tiddrens

Brother

Centervillie, =, Dakota.

Cor.Sec,
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VAR DEPARTMENT
C*METERIAL DIVISION, GR.VES R_GISTRA™ION SFRVISE
FIZR {5, HOBOKEN, N.J.

November 13th,1920,

File 293,8 Cem,Div, Cor ,Branch,
(Alne,John S.)

Mr. Hans Alne,

‘Wakonda,> S,Dakota,

" Dear Sir:

It is requested that you. plemse inform this office
if the late Private First Claess John S, Alne, #2185853,

MG, Company, 117th Infantry, is survived by w1dow children,
father or mother, and if so, kindly furnish name and
address of each. )

The above information is necessary due to the fact
that instructions for the disposition of remaine will be
issued by this office only upon properly executed authority
of the legal next of kin; and in this case, if the soldier
is married, the widow (and if she has remarried,the
children of the late soldler) would be the legal next of
kin,

If the deceased is not survived by any of the
above mentioned persons, it is requested that you inform
tils office definitely if you wish the body of the late

dier left in France for burial in an American National
Cemetery, or returned to the United States and shipped to
you, or interred in the National Cemetery at Arlington,
Virgin;a

Your early attention to this matter will be ap-
preciated,

By authority of the Quartermaster General;

R, E, SHANNON,
Captain,Q.M.Corps,
Of ficer in Charge,

€

I
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October 14th,1920,
636 - 24

File Noe 29348 CoreBre. Cem.Div.
( Am. ;ﬂhn s‘)

mi Hau m,
RDFQB. #1, .
Vermillion, So.lek

Decy S:lrs-‘

, It is requested that you inform this office without delay
whether the late Private 1/el. John S. Alme, 3erial Ho, 2105863,
M.G.C0e 117t Inf. is survived by a widow, children, father or mother,
and if so, kindly furnish name and address of each.

Your e rly repiy, using the enclosed penalty envelope which
requires mo postage, will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the martermaster Generals
f ) R. E. SHANNOK,

{] Capt:’.in. JeMeCorpas
Officer in Charpe.

R

BYs

| Tl gt Seoine

2/ ttven /
3 N
/ & v ™ ‘
6 ™ |
| ,, 'f"/' . .n.
Jat ‘l‘f’ - l' . “11.&-°l'



October 14th,1920,
636 ~ 24

File No, 29340 Gor.Br. Com,Div,.
{ ilne, John 54)

r, Hans Alne,
nir.n. ,1.
Vermillion, 50.Dak.

Dony Sirs-

It is requosted that Jou inform this office without delay
whether the late Private 1/el. John s, Almo, Serisl No, 2185883,

HeGaCos 117t" Inf. is survived by a vidow, ohildren, father or mother,
and if so, kindly furnish num and address of oagh.

Your eaxly vepiy, using the enclosed pemalsy envelope which
requires no postage, will be greatly appreciated,

By aathority of the Jusrtermaster Uonerals

B. 30 amo’.

Captein, QeM.Corps.
Officer iu Charge.

| Y % \l-5

QLAY 5. "GRICK,

' /}”/Mh Guptatn, A.uf |
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G. R. S. Form No. 120 . . 636-24

SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Revised) 1twe
WAR DEPARTMENT Vi it
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY J I t(“{””
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON /
EWE {ERIAL D RN e
- M\.emm proJECT SECTION
FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C. ~ \\ o~ *° A
; gl ; : 2 ’ "’L."-A
To: Hans Alne, Wakonda,_...s.. Dak, .. . .f'iU,:'d‘ ' \' %, 0//"
Susseor: Remains of Ev‘b . e, JOhn____S____ Alr}f’ g}._ B
MG Co. 117th Inf. Ser.No. 2185853g 3
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body ""5; 2k
AR : /_ W2 L J)
_remain in Frances 7T e o @rmecl, (i) g 8
"""""""""" 5 A = B 11 11 < R PR T
_____ ;' /\N \ﬂ) : P 0 L

If these are not t.he correct instructions, please correct them Make correctmns on reverse side of this

sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;

(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Gemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
CuArLES C. PIERCE,

Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. ETATE,

Solr’er’s widow - e e e et Sl e e D
| S YR DO T E S SN ] ISR RN SRS SR S STL SUS BROSTEORY SR e SUUR (R
S\om children.]

A b Ak ), |1 S A A S e S s S e et S S B e R T R AT

L e B T e e
Brothers. |
(T b b ] e e e e e i et g e e e e e T e S b b et o M i S s £ b IRk
est first.)
P T AT el A e e e e T ol e
G oI ok g S R B S e o S L el MR
esl first.)
,.____r.'?:. m=reambqene bR nrm s san e s dey R e S s e e I T S S R A e L R S o S e
Date Q_’(’%’f’/ %(_723 ........ L -Signature __ /éi(@ M'd ’ Q//L(/ /./u LA
/ A ¢/ op
Address VLW x.ééfzz Kjﬁffﬁﬁﬁ b Relatmnshlpfré,fif‘ffi ............. A _--‘,@:‘f’f ....... ‘ a g
InporTANT.—CAREFULLY read mstructmns before filling out this paper. T %‘K‘- (oVER.) ,Jf//
.U\-‘
=) 3 |
/3{ :, ;/ -



-

I, the undersigned, am the ﬁ_@ﬁ;ﬁ@_-_-; ________________ ~and nearest'living relative of the within-named
(Relationship.) .
\

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: %
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition of a hody are not received from ‘the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery. ‘

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

t ]
3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEG&@&'_‘WINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this '

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please-ask the nearest relative, if livi

paper. ‘ ‘ : . ) )
7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or whe tives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. ' ' o/
g b °

- ; " ; YN BN 2
8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the WS%:,GI this body.

0. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 8—7800




@1iin1on oF DISPOSITION OF m.m:s DATA

I, LOCATION INDEX CARD: Pile %27107.

(a) Neme, . ALNE, Jom 8, ... Ser. No, ....2180868 I
TYP LS .
{b) Rank...?f?.":rl[?.e ........... 0 rgam.zat:.on...!'.@'.‘...o:??..:!-?:T?.}!.l??..‘ ........ ;
Cause of NS | AN
(c) Date of death...9m29+18.......death TR 7/ O " Rs
TV
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc,Ind,Inf,):
(a) Grave No.. 388 Row 6. Plot ..B.....Secte oo TYRLL.TBLLL
{b) Emerg, Address.-.g?:...Eéﬁ.Mv.@!?ﬂ‘?ﬂ..Y.e.fr‘.‘.l}?-.!-ﬂ%.s.?.-}??z@i%...‘.;-.' ..............
III;Filea of soldiers dying from contageous. d;geasga ,,,,,,,,, .NO..GARD....--. | CKR . gug..-.

" Informaticn om which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

Q/ @ﬂ/‘tﬂé %Mﬁ&«.&(ﬁ/mﬁ{vv)///%écxz&u

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

. . €ALLE OM.uenenerienrecncnencnsacanesns 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by = %1 etter of transmittal on.. 9/2:1920

............................................................................................................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SEP 238 1920
VI, Form 115 Torwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, NueJa......ccocoeiiumeiiimimanymnnnnaae 192......
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relationship
.and Source and mame . ... ... Desires .. ... Action taken
W — e e s
vIII, Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, N.J.......... T 192 ...
u‘ I\‘S. rom’ 115‘A
Se666/NB : N
A C“.h‘ s o li“a/' '.;!J"Liju‘;’;
® - * 'J? ;'-v
. P umm?:ﬁ




CLEIETERIAL DIVISION

OFF, OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENTRAL
HOBOKEN, N.W OVIRSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION ‘ a

NANE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Alne; Johns S, .. Bevt. 1/a 636=-24 1-6-21
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
2185853 M.e. Co., 117th Thf,
0 Date of death 9-29-18
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION 5 W
) (]
\ ‘Gf’
‘ DATE A 0P O §
‘ » o 21}
d \ ,‘ \3‘“\\%
7, VAE 0T BENEFICIARY . RELATIONSHIP
;y’ Mr, Johannes Alne Brothqig$o$°
/ 7 Address ¥ e

Centerville, S. Dlak.

T 5/M09/0




1. & R. 8. Form No. 1. 2 , Hgq. G. B. 8. Fﬂe\‘

Rank Company Regt. or Corps

5 ../; ...... i ..’..............................:;..‘. ...........
Date of Death Cause, if known

el ‘0// ......... Hegbecourk . .Chureh . Yd. .........
Date of Burial Oemetery

7AIBOEDACRItNG W UTNOE o 7 e W

Town or Commune (in block letters) Department

el v o A S ey IR

Plot No. or Letter

Grave No.
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? ..... Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Merking
10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Gnvu"ll.arker' e et X
Identification J‘lts"" e,

11. If name unknown and tlga pﬂumg, give marks and duorip-
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File j27207 ¢ 7~

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCIS
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEEF QUARTERIIASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES RDGISTRATION SERVICE

February 21, 1919i

“FROM: Chief, Groaves Registration Service, American E.F.

10: Captain Re A, MoMillan, M.Ge C0,, 117th Inf,, 4,E.F,

SUBJECT: pgg, John S. Alue, #2185858, M.G.Co., 117th,

1, In reply to your letter of inguiry, I am very sorry to have
to inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining
any definite burial information regarding this soldier. You may rest
agssured that every possible effort will be mede to locate the grave, and,
if necessary, a special search will be made of the area where he died
and. is, no doubt, buried.

2e Careful note is being made of your name and add}ess, and
immediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Lieut.—Colonel, Q.M.C., U.5.4,
(Y =

Vi >
per IIAURICE B. DIZX,
Capwain, American Red Cross,
! Representative assigned to
MBD/LD 5 /| - Graves Registration Scrvice.




GO2 Y.

MAQHINE GUN cOump NY
1176k lafsntry

smerigsn H.F.
Jamusry 17, 1919
FROM ¢ Oommanding Offiger, Moghime Yun Uompsny, 117tk dnfan try.
W 3 Gemmanding Orriger, Graves Rogistratiom Buresu.
stnmr ¢t Loeatiom of Gravess
1+ Reguest thet yow inform me of the exngt loeation of the o

of the following nsmed offiger amd men u'thumwmmnﬁ:a
in ““:l” the dates snd st the plages set after their nemes:

e e g&_&q& Raliks .DA?R lor Rl G DEATH OQUURAREL
Henry A.r;jm 1ot Lte OoteB,1918, North of Monthrehain,Fryay
dohn Uy Gagm 1306503 dgte Oste10,1918 GuGebein roaz of Bellteor
' Jamen t.nﬁ;.,-, 1506513 Sgbe Oobe10,1928 o-.a.s.é: .::;a of Belligor

~Soia 3" P U138058 FGL Septensiion0 Heas Beiiteeuse Frianee”
e st nat orls 5y 1oNe darta of Kenbirinsiatire
Fostew N, dux) 1506508 Pyt  Octe o 1918 Ouleiein vosr of gl-lrUu

’ Jegtor

Re As Molillam
A Gsptuin 117th Infantry
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L
T0: - REGISTRATION ZRANCH, GoR.S5.

From;~ @/? C

Please furnish information as indicated below regording the following soldier:

we ALNVE, ToHN &

é

f~/’7 le”
FIID NOMSER 27107 '

Date; //16"17'

mmmEr A/ £S5 EE3

AL oreanmamion V] G Go. ?I NF | y
No Question Roply"
V" 1 Do perticulars of soldier Civen 1- Alne £21858b8, John §,
above agree with Records? Pvt.i/c. I Go COs 117th I
vi- 2 Dote of Decth g- 9-29-18
,,/ 3 Cause and place of death 5~ k/8,
L
4 Number of Casualty Caoblegram 4~ CCr276.
o 5 Date buried o= No burial informction giver
- 6 Grave Iocation ,
Y (2] Complete record required
] {v) Nome of Cometery or Commume
only reqguired
7 o reported burial

1l

13

14

N1
L\

Hes report baen confirmed by
G.R.S.

Report ag to Idengtification
Tags

"Vho +s nearest relative?

H:s H/R been notified?
- (Give date)

Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.

(Renly in all ccses if no
informetion on record)

‘hat 15 the Photograph No?

@ - o

Ls Be olw, 211 Proper names t0 be rinted,
i PaIN DIOCK Inbwras .






